

## भारतीय अन्तर्देशीय जलमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(पत्तन, पोत परिवहन और जलमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

## **INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA**

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of India) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय : पी-७८, गार्डेनरीच रोड, कोलकाता - ७०० ०४३ (प० बं०)

REGIONAL OFFICE: P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700 043 (W.B.)

दुरभाष: 2439 0393 / 5577 / 6055, फैक्स: 2439 5570



E-mail: iwaical@yahoo.com dirkol.iwai@nic.in

Date:-20-07-2024

IWAI/KOL/8/Terminal/HAZAR/2024-25

## NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed and experienced contractors for the work of "Operation & Maintenance of terminal at Hazarduari during 2024-25" as per the annexure enclosed herewith on the following terms and conditions.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- 1. The price may be quoted including all the costs such as labour, taxes, materials, transportation etc except GST which shall be reimbursed only after submission of proof of its remittance.
- 2. The work shall be completed at, Hazarduari within 30(Thirty) days from the date of receipt of the work order as per direction of E.I.C and his representative.
- 3. 90% payment shall be released by RTGS/NEFT/PFMS after submission of bill and duly certification of the bill by the officer concerned after deduction of the statutory dues if any. Balance 10% will be released after completion of guarantee obligation period of 12 month on duly certification of the officer concerned.
- 4. In case of delay in completion of works, liquidated damage @1.5% per two days subject to a maximum of 10% will be charged.
- 5. The firm should also require submitting self certified copy of PAN Card, Registration certificate, GST, and credential certificate etc.

The sealed quotations should be reach to IWAI, Kolkata office latest by on or before 26-07-2024 at 1100 hrs. The sealed bids will be opened on same at 1130 hrs.

(R.K.Singh)
DIRECTOR

Sl.no	Bill of Quantity for Operation & Maintenance of Item Particulars	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Supply & placement of sand bags	No.	200.00	105.00	21,000.00
2	Replacement of fenders with old automobile truck tyres including fixing tying etc. complete	No.	5.00	660.00	3,300.00
3	Procurement of thick and strong bamboos for side support of pontoon about 7 mtrs long	No.	10.00	315.00	3,150.00
4	Maintenance of of civil works				
4.01	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	Sqm	114	21.65	2,468.10
4.02	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour. Two coats	Sqm	114.00	138.28	15,763.92
4.03	Finishing walls with 100% Premium acrylic emulsion paint having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade (Company Depot Tinted) with silicon additives. New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 litre/ 10 sqm. Over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sqm	Sqm	114.00	156.10	17,795.40
4.04	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary: On steel or other metal surface: With other than hi-gloss of approved quality-Two coats (with any shade except white)	Sqm	5.56	155.71	865.75
4.05	Misc. civil works like plumbing fittings, G.I. pipe renewing, repair of door pannel, rain water pipe replacement, uprooting of plants from the wall etc	job	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4.06	Providing TMT bars in Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete as per specification & direction of EIC	kg	39.00	92.90	3,623.10
4.07	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - in slab (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) all complete as per specification and direction of EIC	cum	2.44	7,788.39	18,984.20
5.00	Maintenance of wooden runner of gangway	Job	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6.00	Supply and installation of deep well submersible pump at Hazarduari Terminal				
6.01	Supplying & installation of required capacity of single phase, 50 Hz, 220V, deep well submersible pump stainless steel body, as per IS of approved make, suitable for 4"/6" tube well with control panel starter suitable for submersible pump with dry run protection, connections, including clamp, bore cap etc. as required as per specifications. 1 HP with 7-8 stages, head metre 61-18, discharge LPM 25-90	Each	1.00	20,201.00	20,201.00
6.02	Supply and laying at site of UPVC pipe (CD) conforming to IS 12818:2010	mtr	50.00	858.00	42,900.00
6.03	Supplying and laying of approved make nylon rope 12 mm thick complete with binding for support of pump and motor	mtr	50.00	76.00	3,800.00
6.04	Supplying and laying of submersible flat cable ISI marked 3 core copper wire of suitable size with proper clamping of approved make. 2.5 sq.mm multi strand	mtr	50.00	139.00	6,950.00
7.00	Surface dressing/cleaning of terminal area including removing of vegetations not exceeding 15cm deep and disposal of up to 50 meter.	sq.m	500.00	30.39	15,193.86
				Sub Total	2,05,995
	Percentage	e +/-			